504533387 09/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4580094

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА					
			Name	E	xecution Date	
KEVIN ALLEN D'AMOUR				09	/05/2006	
ALAN D. AGULNICK				80	3/31/2006	
SUSAN ELIAZER				80	/08/2006	
EVERT KROON				80	/31/2006	
EMMANUEL E. BAETGE				08	3/31/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	CYTHERA, INC.					
Street Address:	3550 GENERAL ATOMIC COURT					
Internal Address:	BUILDING #2-503					
City:	SAN DIEGO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92121					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 15		1565	4624			
CORRESPONDENCE D	AIA	(502)	595-5301			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	• /	e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful. it	will be sent	
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
			5955300			
			.hinnant@klarquist.com			
•			AN ALPERT SIEGEL, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP			
			SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600			
			ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER			
Address Line 4:		POR	TLAND, OREGON 97204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			9511-96323-03			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SUSAN ALPERT SIEGEL, PH.D.			
SIGNATURE:			/Susan Alpert Siegel/			

09/05/2017

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=Assignment from Parent#page2.tif source=Assignment from Parent#page3.tif

Application No.: 11/474,211 Filing Date: June 23, 2006 PATENT Client Code: CYTHERA.048A Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kevin Allen D'Amour, a United States citizen, residing at 2739 East Evans Road, San Diego, CA 92106, Alan D. Agulnick, a United States citizen, residing at 4671 Torrey Circle, Apt F202, San Diego, CA 92130, Susan Eliazer, a United States citizen, residing at 11056 Creekbridge, San Diego, CA 92128, Evert Kroon, a United States citizen, residing at 9879 Caminito Cuadro, San Diego, CA 92129, Emmanuel E. Baetge, a United States citizen, residing at 308 Sunset Drive, Encinitas, CA 92024, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PREPRIMITIVE STREAK AND MESENDODERM CELLS for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 11/474,211, filed on June 23, 2006;

AND WHEREAS, Cythera, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3550 General Atomic Court, Bldg. #2-503, San Diego, CA 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 5th day of Systember, 2006

e Aller Dh.

Kevin Allen D'Amour

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF San Diego

PATENT REEL: 018254 FRAME: 0972

PATENT REEL: 043491 FRAME: 0985 Application No.: 11/474,211 Filing Date: June 23, 2006

PATENT Client Code: CYTHERA.048A Page 2

On <u>Sept.5.2006</u>, before me, <u>Sheik Hathaway</u>, personally appeared Kevin Allen D'Amour personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity(ies), and that by their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

TTDESSION HAIHAWAY Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2007

Ek Mathaway

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>31</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2006

Alan D. Agulick

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF San Diego

On <u>AUG 31, 2006</u>, before me, <u>Shei'a Hathaway</u>, personally appeared Alan D. Agulnick personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

TNESS my hand and sflicial scal. Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 200

Mik Hathaway

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 8 day of <u>Plugust</u>, 20<u>c6</u>.

} ss.

STATE OF California SS. COUNTY OF San Diego

On <u>AUX 31 2005</u> before me, <u>Shei'la Hathaway</u>, personally appeared Susan Eliazer personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



PATENT REEL: 018254 FRAME: 0973

PATENT REEL: 043491 FRAME: 0986 Application No.: 11/474,211 Filine Onthissource 1400000 Notary Public - Californio San Diego County [My Appm. Expires Feb 14, 20 PATENT Client Code: CYTHERA.048A Page 3

i'b Hathaua

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>31</u> day of <u>aug</u>, 2005. Evert Kroon

STATE OF California COUNTY OF 3an Diego

On $\underline{AUG31, ZCOG}$, before me, <u>Sheila Hathauaa</u>, personally appeared Evert Kroon personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

316/2 Hathaway

SHEILA HATHAWAY Commission # 1400696 V Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2007

Notery Public - California IN TERIOR State of Acquest, 2006 My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2007 Emminanuel E. Baetge

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

On $\underline{AUG31, 2006}$, before me, \underline{Shub} Hathaway, personally appeared Emmanuel E. Baetge personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

S\$.

[SEAL]

SHEILA HAIHAWAY Commission # 1409696 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 200

28710 082406

6 h Nathaway

RECORDED: 09/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 018254 FRAME: 0974

PATENT REEL: 043491 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 09/05/2017